
Access Permit Issue Resolution Matrix Revised 09/23/2025 
 

 
 LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 4 LEVEL 5 LEVEL 6 

Districts Regional Engineer Assistant District Engineer Deputy District Engineer District Engineer Chief Operations Officer Administrator 

District 1 
 

Dorchester, Somerset, 
Wicomico, Worcester 

 
 

Jeff Frits 410-
677-4021 

jfritts@mdot.maryland.gov 

 
 

John Dodson 
410-677-4023 

JDodson@mdot.maryland.gov  

 
 
 

Vacant 

 
 

Mark Crampton 
410-677-4006 

mcrampton@mdot.maryland.gov  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Andre Futrell 
410-545-0360 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Will Pines 

410-545-0400 

District 2 
 

Caroline, Cecil, 
Kent, Queen Anne's, 

Talbot 

 

 
Henry Dierker 

410-810-3244 
HDierker@mdot.maryland.gov 

 
 

Richard Baker 
410-810-3200 

RBaker@mdot.maryland.gov  

 
 
 

Vacant 

 

 
Kenny Fender 
410-810-3210 

Kfender@mdot.maryland.gov   

District 3 
 

Montgomery,  
Prince George's 

 
 

Kwesi Woodroffe 
301-513-7347 

kwoodroffe@mdot.maryland.gov 

 

 
 

Vacant 

 
 

Erich Florence 
301-513-7346 

eflorence@mdot.maryland.gov 

 
 

Derek Gunn 
301-513-7311 

dgunn@mdot.maryland.gov  

District 4 

 
Baltimore, Harford 

 
 

Teresa Eller 410-
229-2332 

teller@mdot.maryland.gov 

 
 

Peter Campanides  
410-229-2381 

PCampanides@mdot.maryland.gov   

 
 

Erin Kuhn 
410-229-2304 

ekuhn@mdot.maryland.gov  

 

 
Claudine Myers 

410-229-2310 
cmyers1@mdot.maryland.gov  

District 5 
 

Anne Arundel, Calvert,  
Charles, St. Mary's 

 

 
Jonathan Makhlouf 

410-841-1044 
JMakhlouf2@mdot.maryland.gov 

 

 
Robert Owolabi  

410-841-1023 
ROwolabi@mdot.maryland.gov 

 
 

Karen Fiasco 
410-841-1010 

kfiasco@mdot.maryland.gov  

 
 

Kimberly Tran 
410-841-1019 

ktran@mdot.maryland.gov 

District 6 
 

Allegany, Garrett,  
Washington 

 
 

Derek Bennett 
301-729-8430 

dbennett3@mdot.maryland.gov 

 
 

Barry Ritchie 
301-729-8426 

BRitchie@mdot.maryland.gov  

 
 
 

Vacant 

 
 

Linda Puffenbarger 
301-729-8444 

lzerbee@mdot.maryland.gov 

District 7 

Carroll, Howard, 
Frederick 

 
 

Anish Thomas 
301-624-8151 

athomas10@mdot.maryland.gov 

 

 
Allan Kujenga 
301-624-8141 

akujenga@mdot.maryland.gov  

 
 

Scott Newill  
301-624-8108 

snewill@mdot.maryland.gov  

 
 

Andrew Radcliffe 
301-624-8102 

aradcliffe@mdot.maryland.gov 
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